
 
CIN:L51909DL1963GOI004033 

Regional Office : Alok Bharati Complex, 7th floor, Sahid Nagar, Bhubaneswar-751007 
Phone : (0674) 2546848,2541747Fax :(0674) 2546847, 

E-Mail: mmtcbbsr@mmtclimited.com, Web: www.mmtclimited.gov.in 

 

Date: 19-01-2018 

CORRIGENDUM #1  

 

TO  

 

TENDER NO. MMTC/BBSR/MIN/LIMESTONE/01/2017-18 DATED 12.01.18 

  

1. The changes have been made as follows: 

Present Changed to 

Clause 16: Terms of Delivery: The SUPPLIER shall 

arrange necessary split Bill of Ladings of 30,000MT 

(approx weight of 3 hatches) and hatch-wise for 

balance quantity.  

 

The SUPPLIER shall arrange necessary split Bill of 

Ladings of 30,000MT (+/-10%) + 10000MT (+/-

10%) +10000MT (+/-10%).  

 

Clause 17: Payment Terms: a)i) 3/3 sets of original 

clean on Board Bill(s) of Lading for 30,000MT 

(approx qty in 3 hatches) & hatch-wise for balance 

quantity_____ 

Clause 17: Payment Terms: a)i) 3/3 sets of original 

clean on Board Bill(s) of Lading for 

30,000MT(+/-10%) + 10000MT(+/-10%) 
+10000MT(+/-10%)_____ 

 

Annexure-I 

CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

FOR LOW SILICA LIMESTONE IN BULK 

Quantity: 50,000 MT (+/-10%) at Paradip Port 

 

SiO2 5% Max. Rejection above 6%. Acceptable up 

to 6% with penalty. 

Annexure-I 

CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

FOR LOW SILICA LIMESTONE IN BULK 

Quantity: 50,000 MT (+/-10%) at Paradip Port 

 

SiO2 0.5% to 0.8%. Rejection above 1%. 

Acceptable up to 1% with penalty. 

Annexure-I 

CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

FOR LOW SILICA LIMESTONE IN BULK 

Quantity: 50,000 MT (+/-10%) at Paradip Port 

 

 

Annexure-I 

CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

FOR LOW SILICA LIMESTONE IN BULK 

Quantity: 50,000 MT (+/-10%) at Paradip Port 

 

To be Included in addition to Chemical and 

Physical Specification 

 

Tumbler Index(+6.5mm)  

            Preferred Specification 90% Min 

            Absolute Limit 90%Min 

 

Shatter Index(+10mm) 

            Preferred Specification 95% Min 

            Absolute Limit 95%Min 

 

Decripitation Index(-15mm) 

            Preferred Specification 3.5% Max 

            Absolute Limit 3.5%Max 

 



Annexure-II 

PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR DEVIATION FROM 

SPECIFICATIONS : Tolerance levels & Penalties 1) 

Chemical composition 

 

SiO2 5% Max More than 5% & upto 6%. @2% of 

CNF price for every 0.1% increase or part thereof. 

Rejection above 6% 

Annexure-II 

PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR DEVIATION FROM 

SPECIFICATIONS : Tolerance levels & Penalties 1) 

Chemical composition 

 

SiO2 0.8% Max. More than 0.8% & upto 1%. 

@2% of CNF price for every 0.1% increase or 

part thereof. Rejection above 1% 

Annexure III:  

1. In case of FOB purchase by the Purchaser, the 

seller will ensure a loading rate of _______ 

and also compliance of the charter party terms 

and conditions entered between the Purchaser 

and the vessel owner. 

 

Annexure III:  

1. In case of FOB purchase by the Purchaser, 

the seller will ensure a loading rate of 

10000MT/day and also compliance of the 

charter party terms and conditions entered 

between the Purchaser and the vessel owner. 

 

Annexure III:  

9. Indicative rate of discharge at Paradip Port is 

_______PWWDSHINC (No Despatch/No 

demurrage of vessel to Purchaser’s account) 

for pana/supra/handy max vessel with gears 

by ship’s own gears/cranes/grabs from 

five/four hatches/holds. 

 

Annexure III:  

9. Present rate of discharge at Paradip Port is 

10000MT PWWDSHINC (No Despatch/No 

demurrage of vessel to Purchaser’s account) 

for pana/supra/handy max vessel with gears 

by ship’s own gears/cranes/grabs from 

five/four hatches/holds. 

 

 

 

 

2. All other Terms and conditions of the tender referred to above remain the same 

 

 

 

 

M K Mishra 

AGM(Minerals) 

RO, Bhubaneswar 

 

 

 

 

 


